
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0024

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:1/2/2018 Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/29/2018 1/29/2018

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Third Amendatory Agreement by and between the City and County
of Denver and Journal Technologies, Inc., f/k/a New Dawn Technologies, Inc., to extend the term and
increase the compensation to cover maintenance and technical support.
Adds $100,379 and three years to a contract with Journal Technologies, Inc. for a new total of
$599,379 through 12-31-20 for maintenance and technical support of software used by the City
Attorney’s Office for case management and to send information to the Office of the Public Defender
(TECHS-201208070-03).  The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review
period is on 2-20-18.  The Committee approved filing this resolution by consent on 1-16-18.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Shelley Smith

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR18 0024 TS Journal Technologies, 2. Contract # CLERK-201310119-00 - 2013-04-04.pdf, 3.
Contract # CLERK-201310119-01 - 2014-09-17.pdf, 4. Contract # CLERK-201310119-02 - 2016-06-
28.pdf, 5. 18-0024 Filed Resolution_Journal Technologies, Inc., fka New Dawn Technologies, Inc.,
201208070-03, 6. 18-0024 Third Amendatory Agreement_Journal Technologies, Inc., fka New Dawn
Technologies, Inc., 201208070-03, 7. 18-0024_Filed Resolution_Journal Technologies, Inc, 8. 18-
0024 - signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President1/30/2018 1

adoptedCity Council1/29/2018 1 Pass

approved by consentFinance & Governance Committee1/16/2018 1

City and County of Denver Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

